



## Pressemitteilung

## 33. TEDDY AWARD – Der Ticket-Vorverkauf hat begonnen

(for english version see below)

Berlin, 18. Dezember 2018

Am 15.02.2019 wird der 33. TEDDY AWARD im Rahmen der Internationalen Filmfestspiele Berlin (7.2.-17.2.2019) verliehen. Die Vorbereitungen laufen auf Hochtouren. Die Preisverleihung und die rauschende TEDDY After Show & Backstage PARTY findet dieses Jahr in der Volksbühne am Rosa-Luxemburg-Platz statt.

Das Artwork für den 33. TEDDY Award wurde von der fantastischen **Marion Habringer** (www.marionhabringer.com) erstellt.

Karten für die 33. TEDDY AWARD Preisverleihung und die After Show PARTY sind erhältlich im Webshop der Volksbühne <a href="https://bit.ly/2SJat2z">https://bit.ly/2SJat2z</a> oder telefonisch über die Ticket-Hotline 030-240 65-777. Ohne Vorverkaufsgebühr gibt es die Karten auch im Prinz Eisenherz Buchladen. Für diejenigen, die den Förderverein Teddy e.V. besonders unterstützen wollen, bieten wir das Premium Förderticket an. Mit dem Kauf eines Premium Fördertickets sind Sie Ehrengast in der besten Sitzplatzkategorie zwischen Künstlern, Filmemachern und Prominenten. Darüber hinaus werden Sie zum exklusiven Vorempfang von 19.00 – 20.00 Uhr eingeladen.

Die **Preisverleihung beginnt im Anschluss an den Empfang um 21.00 Uhr**. Nach der Verleihung feiern wir bis in den frühen Morgen hinein die rauschende TEDDY After Show PARTY mit Dancefloor und DJ-Lounge.

Für alle Gäste, die kein Ticket für die Preisverleihung mehr erwerben konnten, bieten wir dieses Jahr unser **Screening Lounge Ticket** an. Die Übertragung der Preisverleihung kann damit bequem vom Roten Salon aus mitverfolgt werden. Freier Eintritt zur anschließenden After Show Party ist im Preis mitinbegriffen.

#### **TERMINE:**

FREITAG 15.02.2019 21:00 TEDDY AWARD Ceremony, in der Volksbühne 23:00 TEDDY 33 After Show PARTY

Der TEDDY AWARD ist eine Non-Profit Veranstaltung und finanziert sich ausschließlich aus Beiträgen der Fördermitglieder und Mäzene des Teddy e.V., durch Spenden von Unterstützern, das Engagement vieler ehrenamtlicher Helfer sowie durch Sponsoren und die Einnahmen aus der Veranstaltung.

### Pressekontakt:

Christiane Beeck & Rolf Grabner Grabner | Beeck | Kommunikation Tel.: +49 (0)30-30 30 630

E-Mail: presse@teddyaward.org





#### **Press Release**

# 33rd TEDDY AWARD - The ticket pre-sale has begun

Berlin, December 18, 2018

The 33rd TEDDY AWARD will be presented on the 15<sup>th</sup> of February 2019 during the Berlin International Film Festival (Feb.7 - Feb17, 2019). The preparations are in full swing. The award ceremony and the roaring TEDDY After Show & Backstage PARTY will take place at the Volksbühne am Rosa-Luxemburg-Platz.

The artwork for the 33rd TEDDY Award was created by the fantastic Mrs. Marion Habringer (www.marionhabringer.com)

**Tickets** for the 33rd TEDDY AWARD Ceremony and the After Show PARTY are available in the **Volksbühne webshop** <a href="https://bit.ly/2SJat2z">https://bit.ly/2SJat2z</a> or by telephone on the **ticket hotline 030-240 65-777**. Tickets are also available in the **Prinz Eisenherz bookstore** without an advance booking fee. For those who want to especially support the Förderverein Teddy e.V., we offer the **Premium Förderticket**. With the purchase of a Premium Förderticket you are a guest of honor, sitting in **the best seating category** between artists, filmmakers and celebrities. In addition, you will be invited to an **exclusive reception** from 19.00 - 20.00 o'clock.

The award ceremony starts at 21.00 o'clock after the reception. After the award ceremony, we will celebrate the roaring TEDDY After Show PARTY with a dance floor and DJ lounge until the early morning.

For all guests who were unable to purchase a ticket for the award ceremony, we are offering our **Screening Lounge Ticket** this year. The broadcast of the award ceremony can be watched comfortably from the Red Salon. Free admission to the subsequent After Show Party is included in the price.

#### **DATES:**

FRIDAY 15.02.2019 21:00 TEDDY AWARD Ceremony, in the Volksbühne 23:00 TEDDY 33 After Show PARTY

The TEDDY AWARD is a non-profit event and is financed exclusively by contributions of the supporting members and patrons of the Teddy e.V., by donations from supporters, the commitment of many volunteers as well as by sponsors and the income from the event.

#### **Press Contact:**

Christiane Beeck & Rolf Grabner Grabner | Beeck | Kommunikation Tel.: +49 (0)30-30 30 630

E-Mail: <a href="mailto:presse@teddyaward.org">presse@teddyaward.org</a>